
Police, Fire or Ambulance services 000

Police Assistance for 
non-emergencies

131 444

SA Power Networks –Powerlines 131 366

SA Water –Emergency Calls 1300 880 337

Mount Gambier Hospital 8721 1200

NEW RESIDENT INFORMATION 
YOUR ELECTED
MEMBERS
Her Worship the Mayor
Lynette Martin OAM 
0455 782 535
mayormartin@mountgambier.sa.gov.au 

Councillors
Cr Max Bruins 
0438 396 381 
crbruins@mountgambier.sa.gov.au 

Cr Sonya Mezinec 
0419 805 395 
crmezinec@mountgambier.sa.gov.au 

Cr Josh Lynagh 
0448 016 132
crlynagh@mountgambier.sa.gov.au 

Cr Paul Jenner 
0408 259 289 
crjenner@mountgambier.sa.gov.au

Cr Frank Morello 
0438 804 627 
crmorello@mountgambier.sa.gov.au 

Cr Kate Amoroso 
0474 724 626 
cramoroso@mountgambier.sa.gov.au 

Cr Mark Lovett
0401 925 794
crlovett@mountgambier.sa.gov.au

Cr Jason Virgo
0459 672 623
crvirgo@mountgambier.sa.gov.au 

COUNCIL
OPERATING HOURS

EMERGENCY
SERVICES

Civic Centre (Council Office) 
10 Watson Terrace | 08 8721 2555
Monday - Friday: 9:00am - 5:00pm

Waste Transfer Station
5 Eucalypt Drive | 08 8723 9257
Monday - Friday: 7:30am - 12:00pm
Saturday - Sunday: 2:00pm - 5:00pm

Mount Gambier Library
6 Watson Terrace | 08 8721 2540
Monday – Friday: 9:00am – 5:00pm
Saturday – Sunday: 9:00am – 1:00pm

Mount Gambier Visitor Centre 
35 Jubilee Highway East | 1800 087 187
Monday - Friday: 9:00am - 5:00pm
Saturday, Sunday & public holidays: 10:00am - 4:00pm

The Riddoch Arts and Cultural Centre
1 Bay Road | 08 8721 2563
Monday - Friday: 10:00am - 5:00pm
Saturday - Sunday: 10:00am - 2:00pm

Pet Registration
Register online at dogsandcatsonline.com.au

https://www.google.com/search?q=mount+gambier+visitor+centre&rlz=1C1GCEA_enAU980AU980&oq=mount+gambier+visitor+centre&aqs=chrome.0.35i39j46i175i199i512j0i512l2j0i22i30l2j69i60l2.3571j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8#

